## 502746573 03/31/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2793169

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RALPH SOMMERFELDT	03/20/2014
EBERHARD MOESS	03/21/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TESAT-SPACECOM GMBH & CO. KG	
Street Address:	GERBERSTRASSE 49	
City:	BACKNANG	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	71522	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14180462

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 2026242500

Email: NUnverferth@crowell.com
Correspondent Name: CROWELL & MORING, LLP

Address Line 1: 1001 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	108424.66253US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN W. PALAN
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen W. Palan, Reg. No. 43,420/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2014
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=66253US\_AssignDec#page1.tif source=66253US\_AssignDec#page2.tif

PATENT 502746573 REEL: 032564 FRAME: 0024

# ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:	ittle of Invention: Method for closing a housing by means of an optical joining method			
This assignment and do	almention are directed to Johnsk over			
	claration are directed to (check one): lentified above by the attorney docket i	go, and title of invention		
PCT Internations	al Application Number	, filed		
United States Ap	al Application Number, pplication No,	filed		
	ASSIGNME	www.		
•••	consideration, the receipt and sufficience have sold and assigned, and by these p	ry of which are hereby acknowledged, as presents hereby sell and assign, unto:	sa	
Name of Assignee:	Tesat-Spacecom GmbH & Co. KG			
Address of Assignee:	Gerberstrasse 49, 71522 Bucknang,	GERMANY		
and to the above-identif continuations thereof, as application or for said in by said ASSIGNEE, its	ned invention and United States patent and in and to any and all Letters Patent of invention, including any and all reissues successors, or assigns to the full end of tranted as fully and entirely as would have	United States, its territories, and posses application, including any and all division of the United States that may issue on any or extensions thereof, to be held and enfithe term or terms for which any and all twe been held and enjoyed by me had this	ons or ny such njoyed l such	
I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith.				
I warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.				
I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.				
	DECLARATI	ON		
As a below named inver	ntor, I hereby declare that:			
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.				
I believe that I am the o	riginal inventor or an original joint inv	entor of a claimed invention in the appli	cation.	
	hat any willful false statement made in nment of not more than five (5) years,	this declaration is punishable under 18 to both.	U.S.C.	
Signature: Ralph	SOMMERFELDT	Lo. 3 Lory Date	<u>1</u>	

PATENT REEL: 032564 FRAME: 0025

# ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:	Method for closing a housing by means of an optical joining method			
PCT Internation	identified above by nal Application Nur	the attorney docket	no. and title of inve _, filed filed	
		ASSIGNME	<u>vr</u>	
For good and valuable abelow named inventor	consideration, the re I have sold and assig	ceipt and sufficience gned, and by these p	y of which are herel resents hereby sell	oy acknowledged, as a und assign, unto:
Name of Assignee:	Tesat-Spacecom (	GmbH & Co. KG		
Address of Assignee:	Gerberstrasse 49,	71522 Backnang,	GERMANY	
and to the above-identil continuations thereof, a such application or for : enjoyed by said ASSIG	fied invention and U nd in and to any and said invention, inclu NEE, its successors be granted as fully	Inited States patent of I all Letters Patent of Iding any and all reit or assigns to the fu	application, including of the United States of ssues or extensions of ll end of the term or	ritories and possessions in ag any and all divisions or which may issue on any thereof, to be held and terms for which any and all and enjoyed by me had this
I hereby authorize and r Letters Patent to said A	equest the Director SSIGNEE, its succe	of the U.S. Patent a ssors or assigns in a	nd Trademark Offic accordance herewith	e to issue any and all such
I warrant and covenant and assigned and that I herewith.	that I have the full a have not executed a	nd unencumbered r nd will not execute	ight to sell and assig any document or ins	m the interests herein sold strument in conflict
or assigns all informatic and deliver any papers, acts deemed necessary (	on known to me rela make all rightful on or desirable by said ntion, to said applic may be granted the ors or assigns, or to	ting to said inventice ths, testify in any le ASSIGNEE, its succe ation including divi- refor or thereon, inc- assist said ASSIGN	on or patent applicating and gal proceedings and cessors, legal repressions and continuational reissues or extending reissues or extending the successors.	ons thereof and to any and ktensions, in said legal representatives or
		DECLARATIO	ON	
As a below named inver	ntor, I hereby declar	e that:		
The above-identified ap	plication was made	or authorized to be	made by me.	
I believe that I am the or	riginal inventor or a	n original joint inve	ntor of a claimed in	vention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge the 1001 by fine or imprison	nment of not more t	han five (5) years, o	his declaration is pure both.	mishable under 18 U.S.C.
Signature:	Den Lard ard MOESS	典		21.05.2019 DATE

**PATENT REEL: 032564 FRAME: 0026** 

RECORDED: 03/31/2014